

MEDIA RELEASE Solid Waste Management

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - December 23, 2024

Operating hours to change at Anderson convenience centers Proof of Residency could be requested

CLINTON- Beginning January 6, 2025, the operating hours at trash Convenience Centers in Anderson County will be from 7:30 am to 6 pm Monday through Friday, and fom 7:30 am to 3 pm on Saturday.

Changes were recommended by the Anderson County Solid Waste Advisory Board, and flyers are being distributed at Anderson County's Convenience Centers.

The new hours will open the centers longer during the week, with an earlier opening time to help accommodate drop-off before work. Hours on Saturday are shortened to accommodate additional weekday early morning hours, and to better align with the landfill's Saturday hours.

In addition, in order to ensure tax dollars are serving only Anderson County residents, citizens may be asked to show a driver license or utility bill to reduce out-of-county use.

If you have questions or need more information, contact Anderson County Solid Waste Management at (865) 463-6845, or e-mail <u>gtrabalka@andersoncountytn.gov</u>.
